

01.04.2022

Court No.40
Item No.17

Ab

CRA 707 of 2005
With
IA No. CAN 2 of 2006 (Old No. CAN 864 of 2006)

Manoj Singh
Vs.
State of West Bengal.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwal,
Mr. Pratik Bose.

... for the State.

None appears for the appellant. The respondent, the State of West Bengal, is represented by Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwal, learned Advocate along with Mr. Pratik Bose, learned Advocate. Let the appointment of Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwal, learned Advocate along with Mr. Pratik Bose, learned Advocate, be regularized.

It appears that despite best endeavour made on the part of the Court, the appellant could not be brought on record.

For proper adjudication of the appeal, a lawyer of this Court should be appointed as Amicus Curiae.

Accordingly, Mr. Surojit Saha, learned Advocate, is appointed as Amicus Curiae to represent the appellant.

Let the appeal be listed for hearing on 22nd April 2022.

The department is directed to serve the copy of the paper book to the learned Amicus Curiae as well as to Mr. Agarwal within seven days from date.

(Rabindranath Samanta, J.)

