

27.06.2022

Court No.04  
Item No.21

Ab

**CRA 707 of 2005**

**With**

**IA No. CRAN 2 of 2006 (Old No. CRAN 864 of 2006)  
IA No. CRAN 3 of 2007 (Old No. CRAN 1329 of 2007)**

**Manoj Singh**

**Vs.**

**State of West Bengal.**

**Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwal,  
Mr. Pratik Bose.**

**... for the State.**

It is informed that Mr. Surojit Saha, learned Advocate, who was appointed as Amicus Curiae to represent the appellant by an order dated 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022, is now in the State panel.

The State is represented by Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwal, learned Advocate along with Mr. Pratik Bose, learned Advocate.

This is an appeal of the year 2005.

Considering the long pendency of the case, the Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to appoint a lawyer to represent the appellant in this case.

Such exercise should be completed before Thursday i.e. 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022, when the matter would be listed for hearing.

List the matter accordingly.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**

