

**19.07.2022**

**CRA 707 of 2005**

Court : 04  
Item : PB-19  
Matter : CRA  
Status : **OP**  
Transcriber: NANDY

Manoj Singh  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal

A list of Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee's empanelled lawyers, according to their seniority and years of practice, is placed before the Court today.

In view of this Court's previous order, an empanelled lawyer of the Calcutta High Court Legal Services Authority, namely Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey (98305-33209) is appointed as legal aid Counsel to represent the appellant in this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee for information and necessary action.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul, J))**