

15  
11.08.2022  
Ct.35  
AKG

**CRA 707 of 2005**  
**Manoj Singh**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal**

Ms. Rita Datta

...for the State

The matter is ready for hearing and learned legal aid counsel has already been appointed by this Court on the earlier occasion.

As no advocate has been appointed by the State, Ms. Rita Datta, learned advocate of this Court, who usually appears for the State, is requested to appear for the State.

Let the appointment of Ms. Rita Datta be regularized.

Let this matter appear after one week.

**Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.**