

02.05.2024

40

SR

CRA 707 of 2005  
with  
CRAN 2 of 2006 (Old No.CRAN 864 of 2006)  
and  
CRAN 3 of 2007 (Old No.CRAN 1329 of 2007)

**In the matter of : Manoj Singh**

**.... Appellant.**

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey

... for the appellant.

Mr. Ninay Kumar Panda

Mr. Subham Kanti Bhakat

... for the State.

It is submitted by Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey, learned advocate for the appellant that by an order dated 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 he has been appointed by the Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee to represent the appellant.

The learned advocate for the appellant as well as the State submits that they have obtained the paper book.

The appeal is ready for hearing.

Next date be fixed on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024 for hearing.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**