

16.4.2025  
DI.31  
Nandita  
Court No.655

**CRA 707 of 2005**  
**With**  
**CRAN 2 of 2006 (Old No.CRAN 864 of 2006)**  
**And**  
**CRAN 3 of 2007 (Old No. CRAN 1329 of 2007)**

**In the matter of : Manoj Singh**

**....Appellant**

**Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey**

**.....For the appellant**

1. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.
2. Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey, learned Advocate was appointed as advocate for the appellant by the learned Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee.
3. Mr. Ninay Kumar Panda and Mr. Subham Kanti Bhakat, learned Advocates for the State who appeared on the last occasion are also not present today before this Court.
4. Learned Advocate for the State, who is present before this Court today is requested to inform Mr. Ninay Kumar Panda and Mr. Subham Kanti Bhakat, learned Advocates for the State about the next date of hearing.
5. It appears from the earlier order passed by this Court dated 02.05.2024 that the paper books have already been served upon the learned Advocates for the appellant and the State.
6. Case is otherwise ready.
7. Let the matter appear in the list on **16<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**