

19.05.2025  
Sl. No. 62  
AMR  
Ct.No.655

**CRA 707 of 2005**  
**With**  
**IA No.: CRAN/2/2006 (Old CRAN/864/2006)**  
**CRAN/3/2007 (Old CRAN/1329/2007)**

In the matter of : **Manoj Singh**

.... Appellant

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey

...for the Appellant

Mr. Binay Kumar Panda  
Ms. Poulami Bose

...for the State

1. Appellant is represented by the learned advocate.
2. State is represented.
3. It appears from the earlier order passed by this Court dated 2.12.2016 wherein the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah was directed to issue Warrant of Proclamation and Attachment against the accused, Manoj Singh son of Lochman Singh of Garpa, Santragachi GIP Colony, Police Station – Jagacha, District- Howrah.

4. Department is directed to obtain report from the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah regarding compliance of the direction passed by this Court dated 02.12.2016.
5. Let the matter appear in the list on 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**