

CRA 707 of 2005

With

**IA No: CRAN 2/2006 (Old No: CRAN 864 of 2006)
CRAN 3/2007 (Old No: CRAN 1329 of 2007)**

In the matter of : **Manoj Singh**

....Appellant

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey,
Mr. Joydeep Das

...For the Appellant

Mr. Binay Panda,
Mr. S. Bhakat

... For the State

1. Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant/convict is present.
2. State is represented.
3. In pursuance of the direction passed by this Court, a report is submitted by the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah indicating that fresh warrant of Proclamation and Attachment was issued against this appellant on 01.07.2025 with a direction upon the Officer-in-Charge, Jagacha P.S. to execute the same.
4. Learned CJM, Howrah is hereby directed to submit a report regarding Proclamation and Attachment issued against this appellant/convict on the next date fixed.
5. Department is directed to communicate this order to the learned CJM, Howrah immediately.
6. Let this matter appear in the list on **23rd September, 2025.**

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)